- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426449 A e W 426449 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
|
|
|
w NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION R T B R R I 1490525-2 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | o
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426449 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | Y
‘ 1426449 —1 B ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ~
* - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 | o
w 1426443 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — =T33 3353 SEE T o L Ne ichicion o
} 1426443 -6 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER T : : : : : 90504 o ACEn DEPREccon 1
; 7— 1426449 —1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS ’ =1
7— 1426449 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} - |1 1 1 1 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
7— 1426449 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS

} = _ 1406445 — A - - - SPARE PARTS K17 -2l 2122122 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE | 66
\ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65 | D
} - |1 1 1 1 1 1 985950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
w - |1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
} TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 8 FEMALE, .0B2” DIAMETER. el R N = N2 S B 1-18024-5 oCR, BAC (M5X25) DRAG 6]
\ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; S oL PR SANGE - |1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
\ WIRE 1.57 [.062 IN] F 24 - 18 AWG /5 53
} E INSUL | 2.79 [.110 INJ ol 1.562-3.05 [.060-.120 INJ /5 57
w G - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
‘ % L e ﬂ r A e e |!L-J!| 1 - l - - l - - 1338723-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT) | 55
* 3 3.50-4.50 [.138-.177 INJC = 408-8322 / /
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
\ 3 TERMINAL - - FEED N - |2 2122212 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4x25) TERM HLD DWN | 53
‘ o

= APPL SPEC 114-3118 [} 3.55 [.376 INJ 52
| o
\ © 5
‘ <C
- C TERMINALS APPLIED e
; S , - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § AMP TERM PIN|MFR TERM PIN|AMP TERM SKT|MFR TERM SKT - - - 1 - - 1 - 133867>-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
R B T T 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
| — 15720151 02-06-2107 1572015-7 02-06-110T1 —
\ = - |1 w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
: 15720152 02-06-6107 1572015-8 02-06-51071 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 530191 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1572015-3 02-0b-B118 1572015-9 02-0b6-5108 — _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44
|
| 1572015-4 02-0b-B116 1-1572015-0 0Z2-0B6-5100 - - l l l l l l 5901 25-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
l 1572015-5 02-06-6100 | 1-1572015-1 | 02-06-5105 - - W W W W 1 1 630T24-1 WASHER, RAM 42
: 15720156 02-0b-B105 1-1572015-2 0Z2-0B—-1118B - _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;3;??2?6 ;iELBHg$E§625> RAM jg
‘ - - - - B B ’
\ - | 1 1 1 1 1 D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
; e . /N SENGTE TN - o 354777~ WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - T o oL o oo 0 - |1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 0.5mm2 + 24 AWG u +0. n + 2-354779-8 [.31301 |/7 — T : : : : : 0 S05T. RA =
| O.5mm? 0.94 +0.05 [.037 +.002 IN] |3-354779-6 [.3170] 34
} - - - -2 212|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
; D - - B - |1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - 1 ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
‘ - _ _ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
|
\ oh - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
} 53 - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w S @ - B - T2l 2121271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 5 — - | 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06
; ~ ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
} © - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
\ o - - B - | - | 1 - 6530472-2 STRIPPER 22
} al % - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; Ff% ~ - ~ - 4| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ %‘ﬁ - - - - =] -1 5304721 STRIPPER 19
} - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 530518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| 1 - 1 — — 1 — — 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2l 21221212 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XBYREAR SHEAR PL | 16
} L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ANt T O O O I 1-6904B4-5 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) [
‘ g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N W W W W e NOLDER, SAEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14
‘ R N 1 1 1 1 1 5904631 SHEAR, FLOAT (REARD 13
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N R B B I I a0 0 CbniNe chEan =
} 1fg CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO. - 2|22 2122 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
1 STRIP LENGTH TO MOLEX APPL DATA SHEET AS.00.07.13 ISS. E. N - | - | 1 1 ~- | 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
\ - USE IEC SPEC. B0352-2 FOR TENSILES. N w w 1 1 1 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
l S 4fg WIRE AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE 1N 2 | 2 ] 2 | ] W W 5— 13332021 ANVIL 3
‘ = TERMINAL AND NOT THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. - |1 1 1 1 1 1 5-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
} o 8 - | 1 1 1 1 1 5904681 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | B
| S Zﬁx CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| iy

= - | 1 1 1 1 1 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
} | € 4fg WIRES TO BE PRESENTED VERTICALLY STACKED WITH : ST T 5 : : e R TVEER el AT TON -
\ | @ DRAIN WIRE LOCATED AT BOTTOM. * ’ s
w
} - N 2 | 21 2|1 1 1 4-456403-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _77 78— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | =7 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 4~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| —— , QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
‘ ; Q ! ’_\% DIMENSIONS: [INCHESI{MATL HT TR FIN
| 8 H mm — _ _
| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| = — LEISES I, o
| Z - (REFD - 1 PLC DEC +-— L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %Mw Tyco Electronics
| ; S N — > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 27AUGOS Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
‘ E % |h l— B ECR-06-0003396 RK |JANOS S oThe bre s NAME* — MACHINE REF
1 E : DIST @ 7 SHORT POSITION A _|SEE ECN 015A-0533-03] LJL |AUGO3 éﬁggigi{uaa VA olDE FEED RD-T APPLICATOR HD-1 aPPL
| - 01 NEW WIRE SIZES LJL |JULO3 SCALE SHEET REV
\ © | BB GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL ST e T Revioion nreons Tioe Toare | SanRrEEBLRES L TREAT - DR 1426449 1ol | B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 _ _ C4. ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T S [ohsas s | : 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




